82113



Vol. 1187 Page 21614

convey(s) to _		
	T. OWING	SS , hereinafter called
County of	Klamath	, State of Oregon, described as:
Lot 8, Bloc	ck 2, REPLAT OF BURE	, State of Oregon, described as:  EKER PLACE, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.
7 055		
<b>18</b> 2		
"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL N SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THE MENT TO VERIFY APPROVE	OT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE IS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRE	ESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLENCE
THIS INSTRUMEN DESCRIBED IN TH NING DEPARTMEI	IT DOES NOT GUARANT IIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYE NT TO VERIFY APPROVE	ESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BI ING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING D FEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPEI ER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PL
and covenant(s) th SEE ATTACHED	nat grantor is the owner EXHIBIT "A"	r of the above described property free of all encumbrances exc
and will warrant and	1 doford #	st all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown about this transfer is \$36,500,000
in constant	symbols	for this transfer is \$36,500.00  Poperty or value given or promised which is the whole percentage consideration in the same, except as shown about the same, except as shown as show
STATE OF ORDER		Sugare Harguson
STATE OF OREGON,	County of Klam	math )ss.
C Personally	ay of November	
s eigonally ar	opeared the above name	, 19 <u>.87</u> . ed <u>Eugene G. Ferguson</u>
strument to be	his voluntary ac	ct and deed. and acknowledged the foregoing
ARY		Before me: _ \ \ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
Eligeno G		Notary Public for Oregon  My Commission Expires: 1-15 00
rugene G. Ferquso		my commission Expires: 1-15-90
Eugene G. Ferquso	ME AND ADDRESS	STATE OF CIREGON,  County of ss.
GRANTERS UND	ME AND ADDRESS	STATE OF CIREGON,  County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day
GRANTOR'S NAM  GRANTEES NAM  G	ME AND ADDRESS  NE AND ADDRESS	STATE OF CIREGON,  County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of at oclock M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No on page
GRANTEE'S NAM GRANTEE'S NAM recording return to: rances F. Owings 306 Clinton Lamath Falls, OR NAME, ADDI thange is requested all tax statemen	ME AND ADDRESS  ME AND ADDRESS  97603	STATE OF CIREGON,  County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the
GRANTOR'S NAM  GRANTES F. Owings  GRANTES NAM  GRANTES NA	ME AND ADDRESS  THE AND ADDRESS  97603  RESS, ZIP  The shull be sent to the following address.	STATE OF CIREGON,  County of  I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of at oblock M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No.  SPACE RESERVED in book/reel/volume No.  RECORDER'S USE instrument/microfilm No.

## EXHIBIT "A"

## SUBJECT TO:

- Conditions, restrictions as shown on the recorded plat.
   Regulations, including levies, liens, assessments, rights of way and easements
- of Klamath Irrigation District and of South Suburban Sanitary District.
- 3. Trust Deed recorded May 6, 1987 in Book M-87 at page 7724, and assigned by instrument recorded May 6, 1987 in Book M-87 at page 7728, which Trust Deed Grantee herein hereby assumes and agrees to pay and hold Grantor herein harmless therefrom.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of Aspen Title Con	
of December A.D., 19 87 at 10:23	on Page 21614.
	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
FEE \$15.00	